

Industrial and Commercial Building Products

Jeff Starcher 2908 Charles Avenue Dunbar, WV 25064 Phone: 304-766-2211 Fax: 304-766-2214 E-Mail jeff@aipinc.biz

BARBOURSVILLE VA HOME DEPT. OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BLDG 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 REQ. NO. BVH391 BUYER TL/32 10/5/11

PLEASE ACCEPT MY QUOTE FOR THE FOLLOWING TURN KEY INSTALLATION.

151 EACH DESIGN HARDWARE Z SERIES ENTRY CYLINDRICAL LOCKS US26D.
52 EACH DESIGN HARDWARE Z SERIES STOREROOM CYLINDRICAL LOCKS US26D.
10 EACH DESIGN HARDWARE Z SERIES PRIVACY CYLINDRICAL LOCKS US26D.
3 EACH DESIGN HARDWARE Z SERIES PASSAGE CYLINDRICAL LOCKS US26D.
55 EACH DESIGN HARDWARE SINGLE CYLINDER DEADBOLTS US26D.
3 EACH DESIGN HARDWARE DOUBLE CYLINDER DEADBOLTS US26D.
82 EACH DESIGN HARDWARE RIM CYLINDERS US26D.
2 EACH DESIGN HARDWARE MORTISE CYLINDERS US26D.
1 BOX OF 50 EACH KEY BLANKS "C" KEYWAY.
1 EACH MASTER KEY SYSTEM KEYED IN HOUSE AND KEPT ON FILE.

SUBTOTAL = \$49,806.00

********PLEASE SEE PAGE 2 FOR NOTES. *******



NOTES:

DOES NOT INCLUDE TAX.

PRICE GOOD FOR 60 DAYS.

INCLUDES INSTALLATION.

DISPOSAL OF OLD LOCKS BY OTHERS.

ANY AND ALL FIELD MODIFICATIONS FOUND NECESSARY SUCH AS THE USE OF SHIM KITS, 2-3/8" LATCHBOLTS ETC. WILL REQUIRE A CHANGE ORDER FOR MATERIAL AND LABOR TO MAKE THE ADJUSTMENTS.

NO CORRECTIONS WILL BE MADE TO FIRE RATED PANIC DEVICES.

A PUNCH LIST AND PRICE QUOTE WILL BE PROVIDED FOR ANY IMPROPERLY FUNCTIONING FIRE RATED PANIC DEVICES.

AIP WILL COORDINATE AND MANAGE THE KEY MEETING AS SOON AS A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS GIVEN.

THE JOB WILL BE COMPLETE WITHIN 60 DAYS OF MATERIAL DELIVERY TO THE JOB SITE. LABOR RATE IS BASED ON THE PREVAILING WAGE RATE FOR CABELL COUNTY 2011.

THANK YOU,

JEFF STARCHER ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR PRODUCTS, INC.

BVH391-West Virginia Veterans Home Bid Form

Item No.	Item Description	Model No.	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	ENTRANCE/LEVERSET	2-82	151	\$ 159.69	\$ 24, 113.64
2	STOREROOM/LEVERSET	Z-86	52	\$ 159.69	\$ 8,303.98
3	SINGLE CYLINDER DEADBOLT	D1-5	55	\$ 159.69	\$ 8,782.95
4	DOUBLE CYLINDER DEADBOLT	D2-5	3	\$ 159.69	\$ 479,07
5	RIM CYLINDER	DHW-RIM	82	\$ 50.00	\$ 4100
6	MORTISE CYLINDER	DHW-MORTISE	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100
7	PRIVACY/LEVERSET	2-76	10	\$ 159.69	\$ 1596,90
8	PANIC FIRE HARDWARE	NIA	89	\$ 20,22	\$ 1800
9	PASSAGE	Z-75	3	\$ 159.69	\$ 479,67
10	Box of Blanks	SOEA."C" Keyhlay	1	\$ 50,49	\$ 50.49

GRAND TOTAL:

Company Name: Architectural Interior Products, Inc.
Contact Name: <u>Seff Starcher</u>
Company Address: 2908 Charles Avenue
Dunbar, WV 25064
Phone No.: (304) 766 - 2211 × 315
Ear No. (304) 7/1- 22/4



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia					
COUNTY OF Kananha, TO-WIT:					
I, Joffrey Starcher, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of Architectural Interior frances; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that Architectural Interior Products, Inc. (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
Archifectural Interior Products Inc. (Company Name)					
By: <u>Jeff Starcher</u>					
Title: Sales Represenative					
Date: October 4, 2011					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of					
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Connie S. Vannoy Architectural Interior Products, Inc. 2908 Cherles Avenue Dunbar, WV 25064 My Commission Expires May 27, 2018 (Notary Public)					

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BVH391

WWW.DAME	
PAGE	
9)

TARA LYLE

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

512 WATER STREET

BARBOURSVILLE, WV

25504

736-1027

DATE PRINTED	TEHMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
08/31/2011					
BID OPENING DATE: 1	10/05/2011	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE QUAN	NTITY UOP C		UNIT PRICE		
WEST VI PERSONS STATE M LICENSE MADE BY CAPITOL 25305. WEST VI PROSPEC LICENSE BIDDER	RGINIA STATE DESIRING TO MUST BE LICENS ING BOARD IS E CONTACTING T COMPLEX, BUI TELEPHONE: (RGINIA STATE TIVE BIDDER T NUMBER ON TH	CODE 21-11-2 REQUIR PERFORM CONTRACTING ED. THE WEST VIRGI MPOWERED TO ISSUE T NS FOR A CONTRACTOR HE WEST VIRGINIA DI LDING 3, ROOM 319, 304) 558-7890. CODE 21-11-11 REQUI O INCLUDE THE CONTR EIR BID.	ES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY B VISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV RES ANY ACTORS	AMOUNT	
THE SUC COPY OF	CESSFUL BIDDE THEIR CONTRA ASE ORDER/CON	NO: .WY. 0.359 R WILL BE REQUIRED CTORS LICENSE PRIOR PR	TO FURNISH A		
AND REG THE "RE	T VIRGINIA ST ULATIONS, AND QUEST FOR QUO N IS THE SOLE	ATE CODE, PURCHASING THE INFORMATION PROPERTION ISSUED BY TO AUTHORITY GOVERNING	OVIDED IN HE PURCHASING		
ANY OTH OR ALTE DESCRIB	ER SOURCE, VE RS THE INFORM ED IN THE ABO	IDED IN SPECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARAGRAPH IS VOLUE OF THE PARAGRAPH IS AND CONTRACT OF THE PARAGRAPH IS VOLUE OF T	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS D AND OF NO DITIONS		
IGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE		
ITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for	1
Quotation	

BVH391

····p	AGE
and d	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFÇ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

SH F 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

DATE PRINTED	TER	rms of sale	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/31/2011						
	ENING DATE: 10/05/2011			BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTI		UOP CAT	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		, NO				
ADDENDUM	1(S) I	AND HAVE I	ADE THE N	ECESSARY	REVISIONS TO	
MY PROPO	SAL,	PLANS ANI	OR SPECI	FICATION,	, ETC.	
1		1 1				
ADDENDUM	NOS.	:		1		
	/	1 1	11			
NO. 1 V	<i>'</i>					
ا ا		1 1				
NO. 2		····		1		_
1			200	1		
NO. 3		1	4 - 3 -			
NO. 4						,
10. 4	1.00	1	1			
NO. 5						
10. 3	• •	1	1			
T UNDERS	CINATE	THAT FATI	TIRE TO COI	VETEM THE	E RECEIPT OF THE	
			[마음] (TING 12]		OF THE BIDS.	1
1,000,000	. (,, .	77 57		JECT TOIL	or ind bibb.	
VENDOR M	UST C	LEARILY U	DERSTAND	YNA TAHI	VERBAL	
					DE DURING ANY	
					EPRESENTATIVES	
			I IS NOT		ONLY THE	
INFORMAT	I NOI	SSUED IN	WRITING A	ND ADDED	TO THE	
SPECIFIC	CATION	S BY AN C	FICIAL A	DDENDUM I	IS BINDING.	
		1 1 1				
1 /1.1/	/	AH				
	·J	K K. M. a	a	siq	NATURE	
1 1	0/ 1		1. D1	11		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	itect.	eval. Int	erter Produ	cto recome	PANY	
0	11	- 11 20				
	Tope	1.4, 20	4	DATE	€	
7777 44 /	100			1		
REV. 11/	96					
		COMTRA	TORS LICE	TC E		
			REVERSE SIDE FOR		DITIONS	
SIGNATURE		yet.	L. LINE SIGET SITE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	1	rni				
TITLE	F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.:

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S
NO. 1
NO. 2
NO. 3
NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

COMPANY .

DATE

REV. 11/96



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

BVH391

PAGE
10

*******	ADDRESS	CORRES	PONDE	NCE TO	ATTENT	ION OF:
					CHILITATIC	THE PARTY OF THE P

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

SH-P 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

736-1027

DATE PRIN		MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	8/31/2011			BID OP	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	EFFECT.					
]	BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPT(CONTRACT NULI WITHOUT FURTE	Y PROTECTI AND VOID,	ON, THE S	TATE MAY		
I	REV. 5/2009					
		COM	ICE			
2	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SU	BMITTED T	0:		5
	PURCHASI BUILDING 2019 WAS	NT OF ADMING DIVISION 15 HINGTON STON, WV 25	N REET, EAS			
	THE BID SHOUL THE ENVELOPE				ON THE FACE O	F
£	SEALED BID					
I	UYER:		•			
I	EQ. NO.:		-BVH391			
I	ID OPENING D	ATE:	-10/05/20	11		
	ID OPENING T		Services and the services of t			
	LEASE PROVID O CONTACT YO	U REGARDIN	G YOUR BI	D:		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONDI TELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE	FE	EIN			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TILE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	ue	st	foi
Qu	ot	ati	on

HE	1.0	υMi	BE		
	В	VF	13	91	L

PAGE	
 1	
11	

RF(TYPE	Q COPY NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

TARA LYLE
304-558-2544

736-1027

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

STATEMENT STREET

BARBOURSVILLE, WV

25504

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 08/31/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/05/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Jeff Starcher (304) 766 - 2211 x 315 jeff@ aipinc.biz THIS IS THE END OF RFQ BVH391 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE DATE

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

				É	Soul No	71177470	
Know All Men By There of the State of South Dakota, constitute and appoint	, and having its pr	/ESTERN SURE madpal office in t PLESSI K.	Sioux Falls, Sou	tu Dakota (the 17	Connaive, do	ses by these prasente moi	W\$
							Ξ
its true and lawful attorneys benefit as Surety, bonds for	aj-in-fact with full	l power and author	ority hazaby con	iferred, to execute	s. acznowiecą	ne and deliver for and on);ŧ
Principal: Architec	tusal Inte	rior Produc	cts, una.				
Obliges: state of	f West Virş	inia - Dept	t. of Admi	nistration			
Amount 2500,000	1.00						
and to bind the Company the the corporate seal of the Com may do within the above stat Company which remains in fu	many and duly at ad limitations. S	tested by its Semi sid appointment	ctary, hereby ra	tifving and cenfir	minz all that	the said attorney(a)-in-fa	act
"Section 7. All bonds, p corporate name of the Compa- officers as the Board of Digest may appoint Attorneys in Fac The corporate seal by not nec- corporation. The signature of	ony by the Presidence of or agents who seems who seems are for the value of the val	ent. Secretary, an e. The President, shall have author lidity of any bond	y Assistant Sec any Vice Presid ity to Issue bond is, policies, und	ratary, Troasurer lant, Secretary, ai ls, policies, or unc erfakings, Power	out any Vice ny Assistant S norsalangain sel Attorney	President or by such oth Secretary, or the Treasur the name of the Toman	18) 18)
All authority hereby conf 2012 - Eurantil such	ferred ehall expire time shall be fire	e and terminate, vevocable and in ful	without notice, t Il force and effec	enless used before t.	midnight of	<u>dommary</u>	20
In Witness Whereof We, and its corporate went to be aff	atern Surety Com fixed this	ipsny has camed 5 tr de	these presenta ay ofOc	to be signed by 15:	Senior Vice	President, Paul T. Baub 	at,
6			11	ESTEP	SURE	TY COMPAN	Y
Serving Serving				lal	Paul T. Bru	flay Sentor Vice Preside	nt
ALANA HIJOB TO THE THE	, } 34						
On this bth d Paul T. Bruffat, who being t WESTERN SURETY COMPA	to me duly swam	1. seknowledged t	that he signed	the above Power	of Artorney	as the eforesald officer	ed of
	PUBLIC DAKOTA		_		10 15	ary Public - South Dako	
My Commission Expli	res November 30.	2012					
I the undersigned officer attached Fower of Attorney is set for hir the Power of Attor	in full force and	effect and is inter	seek corporation vocable, and fur	of the State of S themsers, that Se	outh Dakota, ation? of the	do heroby certify that il bylan's of the Company	1c
In testimony whereof, I h	ove hereunto est :	my hand and seel	of Western Sur	ety Company this	·~ .~.	6th day	of
			W	ESTER	SURE	TY COMPAN	Y
			9	Tal	Z S	Post Barrion Vice Desaids	-

CNA

10/5/2011 11:39:53 AM PAGE 2/003 Fax Server

STATE ON O	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY (Atturney-in-Fact)	Board No71177	4 70
STATE OF Obio COUNTY OF Washington	(Intoxinoy-in-a u.e.)	Entertain Terror Entertain	
On this 5-40 day of and for said County, personally appeared	October	, , hefore me, a n	otary public in
to me personally known and being by me duly			
a corporation of Sioux Falis, South Dakota, or			
Dakota that the said instrument was execut			
	Russel K. Orbu.		
acknowledges said instrument to be the free			
without affixing the corporate seal of said corp		-	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have become	to subscribed my name and affixed my o	Ministración de la facilitation	
<u>Marietya</u>	Uhio Uhio	, the day and year last ab	ove written
My conumission expires 2012	Donk	a Carla	
	77~ []	<u> </u>	Notary Fullio
Form 198-4-2000			*-
			. G

*	10
	TE

	2	REQ.P.O#	
	BID BOND		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	BID BOND	acchitectural	Interior
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	That we, the undersigned, _	Sac Principal and CMA	Swet .
of 5100 4 Falls 58070	Con Colporation of	as Surety are held and firmly b	oound unto the State
of Story Calls South South On Kets with its principal office in the City of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	50% +alls	(\$ 2,490.30) for	the payment of which,
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bi	nd ourselves our heirs adn	ninistrators, executors, successor	s and assigns.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bi	nu ourseives, our noirs, aun		
The Condition of the above obligation is su	ch that whereas the Principa	al has submitted to the Purchasing	g Section of the
Department of Administration a certain hid or propos	sal, attached hereto and ma-	de a part hereof, to enter into a co	ontract in writing for
replacement of lock	5		······································
T C Precedence			·
			Ø1
NOW THEREFORE,		*	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the F	Nincinal aball antar into a co	otract in accordance with the bid	or proposal attached
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insure	ance required by the bid or p	roposal, and shall in all other res	pects perform the
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insura agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, Il force and effect. It is expressly understood and agr	hen this obligation shall be r	oulf and void, otherwise this obligation and void, otherwise this obligations here.	ation shall, in no event,
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herei	reed that the nability of the c	diety for any and an oranic men	mene s in e
			Lite hand shall be in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby way impaired or affected by any extension of the tir	stipulates and agrees that me within which the Obligee	the obligations of said Surety and may accept such bid, and said S	urety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	no mani masi masa sa		a t ic
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and S	hardy have barounta not the	ir bands and seals, and such of t	hem as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and S have caused their corporate seals to be affixed her	surety have hereumo set the	he signed by their proper officer	s, this
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed field by day of, 20_	(, oo olghoo by men prop	
Dir day of Charles , 200	<u></u> .		
Britania Cornerate Scal		Architectral Inter	nor Products
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of P	rincipal
	8	By Mano	
,		(Must be P	resident or dent)
,	,	VICE PRESIDE	1/2
		(Title	
	*	CNA Surety	
Surally Corporate Seal		(Name of S	Surety)
		1.0	///
		1/100	11
		Altorney-	in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

RFQ No. BVH 391

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Architectural Interior Products, Inc.
Authorized Signature:
State of West Virginia
County of Kanauha, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{21}{20} \).
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Owner & Conny

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Connle S. Vannoy Architectural Interior Products, Inc. 2908 Charles Avenue Dunbar, WV 25064 My Commission Expires May 27, 2018

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)